Name of the Target Company SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
3. Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company The Open Offer is being made by the Acquirer in terms of Regulations 3(1) and 4 of

the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of up to 53,46,238 (Fifty-Three
Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Eight) fully paid-up equity shares
of face value of Rs. 10/- each representing 13.24% of the Emerging Voting Share
Capital of the Target Company from the eligible shareholders of the Target Company
for cash at a price of 10.00/- (Rupees Ten) per Equity share (Offer Price)

[...]

Divyesh Mansukhbhai Savaliya (“PAC-1”), Piyush Mansukhbhai Savaliya (“PAC-
2”) and Khilan Hareshbhai Savaliya (“PAC-3”) (collectively “Persons acting in
concert”/ “PACs”) in terms of Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations,
2011 for acquisition of up to 16,27,698 (Sixteen Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Six
Hundred and Ninety-Eight) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each
representing 6.44% of the Emerging voting share capital of the Target Company from
the eligible shareholders of the Target Company for cash at a price of  264.00/- (Rupees
Two Hundred and Sixty-Four) per Equity share (Offer Price) (“Open Offer”).

4. Name of the Acquirer and PACs with the acquirer Acquirer
- M/s Onix Renewable Limited
PACs
- Divyesh Mansukhbhai Savaliya
- Piyush Mansukhbhai Savaliya
- Khilan Hareshbhai Savaliya

5. Name of the Manager to the offer Grow House Wealth Management Private Limited